Discretionary Funds 2023-24

Allocations based on SAAS/HESA/FES 2021-22 data.

The allocation of Childcare and Discretionary Funds from 2015-16 is based on a revised methodology than that used in previous sessions to
account for student support package changes and Disretionary Fund uses in recent years. This uses the most up-to-date published data from
Student Awards Agency Scotland (SAAS), Higher Education Statistics Agency (HESA) and Further Education Statistics (FES) from the Scottish
Funding Council (SFC). All monetary amounts have been rounded up or down to the nearest £.

HE

Discretionary| International Childcare Total
Institution Fund Fund Fund Allocation
Aberdeen University £ 183,579 | £ 5,560 | £ 58,621 | £ 247,760
Dundee University £ 281,919 | £ 8,685 | £ 96,383 | £ 386,987
Edinburgh University £ 436,675 | £ 12,346 | £ 101,088 | £ 550,109
Glasgow Caledonian University f 345,462 | £ 13,060 | £ 223,371 | £ 581,893
Glasgow School of Art £ 43,292 | £ 1,423 | £ 18,674 | £ 63,389
Glasgow University £ 704,928 | £ 21,986 | £ 252,714 | £ 979,628
Heriot-Watt University £ 120,419 | £ 3,495 | £ 31,816 | £ 155,730
Napier University £ 256,904 | £ 8,175 | £ 99,145 | £ 364,224
Queen Margaret University f 111,082 | £ 4,321 | £ 77,127 | £ 192,530
Robert Gordon University £ 201,470 | £ 6,621 | £ 86,952 | £ 295,043
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland £ 17,861 | £ 500 | £ 3,554 | £ 21,915
Scotland's Rural College (HE) £ 38,657 | £ 907 | £ 862 | £ 40,426
St Andrews University £ 133,005 | £ 3423 | £ 16,082 | £ 152,510
Stirling University £ 235,330 | £ 8,363 | £ 128,928 | £ 372,621
Strathclyde University £ 424921 | £ 14,411 | £ 202,787 | £ 642,119
University of Abertay £ 112,261 | £ 4,715 | £ 93,103 | £ 210,079
University of the Highlands and Islands £ 255,377 | £ 5945 | £ 3,584 | £ 264,906
University of West of Scotland £ 456,840 | £ 22,040 | £ 503,139 | £ 982,019
Open University £ 87,856 | £ 2,017 | £ - £ 89,873
ALL HEI £ 4,447,836 | £ 147,995 | £ 1,997,930 | £ 6,593,761
Ayrshire College £ 83,345 | £ 1,914 f 85,259
Borders College £ 12,912 | £ 500 f 13,412
City of Glasgow College f 333,515 | £ 7,657 f 341,172
Dumfries And Galloway College f 9,821 | £ 500 £ 10,321
Dundee and Angus College £ 72,423 | £ 1,662 £ 74,085
Edinburgh College £ 93,615 | £ 2,149 £ 95,764
Fife College £ 91,635 | £ 2,104 £ 93,739
Forth Valley College £ 53,987 | £ 1,239 £ 55,226
Glasgow Clyde College f 147,869 | £ 3,394 f 151,263
Glasgow Kelvin College £ 66,568 | £ 1,529 £ 68,097
New College Lanarkshire f 124,283 | £ 2,853 f 127,136
Newbattle Abbey College f 2,448 | £ - f 2,448
North East Scotland College £ 58,919 | £ 1,353 £ 60,272
Scotland's Rural College (FE) £ 20,382 | £ 500 £ 20,882
South Lanarkshire College £ 48,377 | £ 1,111 £ 49,488
West College Scotland f 113,232 | £ 2,600 f 115,832
West Lothian College £ 40,905 | £ 939 £ 41,844
ALL COLLEGES £ 1,374,235 | £ 32,005 £ 1,406,240
ALL HEI and COLLEGES £ 5,822,071 | £ 180,000 | £ 1,997,930 | £ 8,000,001




